## City of Derby Cultural Commission

## **Special Meeting**

Tuesday March 19, 2019 7:00 pm

Derby City Hall, 1 Elizabeth Street, Derby, CT

## <u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call and Introduction of Members
- 4. Public Portion
- 5. Overview of Cultural Commission Responsibilities
- 6. Review Annual Events hosted by the Cultural Commission
- 7. Elect Chair of Cultural Commission
- 8. Appoint Vice Chair of Cultural Commission
- 9. Appoint Secretary of Cultural Commission
- 10. Appoint Treasurer of Cultural Commission
- 11. Appoint Event Committees
- 12. Adopt Annual Regular Meeting Schedule
- 13.Adjournment